PATRICIA COSENTINO, Ed.D.

Superintendent of Schools cosentinop@region-12.org

TERESA DEBRITO

Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment debritot@region-12.org

KAREN FILDES

Director of Technology & Communications fildesk@region-12.org



ROBERT GIESEN

Director of Finance & Operations giesenr@region-12.org

ALLYSON O'HARA

Director of Pupil Personnel Services oharaa@region-12.org

> DONALD O'LEARY Director of Facilities olearyd@region-12.org

1:1 Chromebook Contract/Opt Out Form for Students 2017 – 2018

Region 12 Schools provides every child in grades 6-12 a 1:1 Chromebook device to use during the academic school year. Please read this contract carefully before signing and returning to the school.

- 1. The Chromebook is property of Region 12 Schools and as such is a privilege that can be revoked at any time.
- 2. The Chromebook is an electronic tool for learning first and foremost.
- 3. Student Chromebook serial numbers will be recorded by the school and assigned to the student.
- 4. This Chromebook is for the sole use of the student whose signature is below. Under no circumstances should the Google Chromebook be loaned to other students or be out of the personal possession of the student whose signature appears below.
- 5. The student is responsible for the following parts:
 - a. Chromebook (replacement cost up to \$300)
 - b. Chromebook charger (replacement cost \$42)
 - c. Chromebook carrying case including shoulder strap (replacement cost \$45)
- 6. The Chromebook can be taken home for homework as assigned by the classroom teacher and should be available <u>for use in</u> class every day and fully charged.
- 7. At times the Chromebook will be collected to provide routine maintenance.
- 8. Any Chromebook or assigned accessory unaccounted for or broken at any time during the school year will be charged to the student at the replacement rate listed in #5.
- 9. Region 12 has made arrangements for Worth Ave Group to provide optional <u>but highly recommended</u> insurance for the device. Information is available on the Region 12 website.
- 10. If a student is no longer enrolled at Shepaug Valley School the Chromebook and all accessories must be immediately returned to the IT Department.
- 11. If there is a problem with the device, the IT office must be notified as soon as possible.
- 12. These rules are subject to modification at the discretion of Region 12 should the need arise.

I understand the rules stated above and agree to follow them. Both signatures must be present and this form filled out completely. Additional copies of this contract are available on the Region 12 web site under Technology.

☐ I HAVE PURCHASED (OPTIONAL BUT HIGHLY RECOMMENDED) INSURANCE (purchase online at https://my.worthavegroup.com/region12ct) OR ☐ I am opting out of a school-issued Chromebook this year and will use my own personal device. I understand that I am responsible for having my device in school each day. During standardizeds testing a school-issued Chromebook will be provided to me as a loaner.				
Student Signature	Student Name (print)	Year of Graduation	Date	
Parent Signature	Parent Name (print)		Date	